	 Content
	 •	LC-MS...............................................................200-201
	 •	High Throughput (CombiChromTM)........................... 202
	 •	Ordering Information................................................ 203
LC-MS and High Throughput
HPLC Columns for LC-MS and HTS
In the most demanding LC-MS analyses, impurities that must be identified are present only in trace amounts. The chro-
matography column must give the highest possible efficiency to provide the most concentrated LC fraction to the mass

Source: Courtesy of YMC Co., Ltd.
LC-MS and High Throughput  203
Ordering Information LC-MS
Column Dimensions
YMC columns are available in various dimensions. However, small inner diameters are preferred,
because only low flow rates are required which allow direct access to the MS interface. Additionally,
the sensitivity for smaller inner diameters is higher and only small sample amounts are neccessary.
In LC-MS high throughput chromatography, ultra short analysis times are demanded. For this purpose
YMC offers LC-MS cartridges with 20 mm length and 2.1, 3 and 4 mm i.d.. These cartridges fulfil
the same high quality standards as the YMC analytical columns but allow an accelerated sample
throughput and rapid re-equilibration. For high efficiency, the use of 3 µm particle sizes is recom-
mended. Please find below ordering information on a selection of LC-MS cartridges. For more details
please refer to the individual selectivities listed in the table on page 20/21.
Fast LC-MS cartridges
		  YMC-Pack	 Hydrosphere	 YMC-Pack	 J’sphere
	 Dimensions	 Pro C18	 C18	 Pro C18 RS	 ODS-H80
		  3 µm particle size	 3 µm particle size	 3 µm particle size	 4 µm particle size
	 20 x 2.1 mm	 AS12S030202MS1	 HS12S030202MS1	 RS08S030202MS1	 JH08S040202MS1
	 20 x 3.0 mm	 AS12S030203MS1	 HS12S030203MS1	 RS08S030203MS1	 JH08S040203MS1
	 20 x 4.0 mm	 AS12S030204MS1	 HS12S030204MS1	 RS08S030204MS1	 JH08S040204MS1
Note: For your first order on LC-MS cartridges, please add 1 pc. cartridge holder (part.-no. XPGCE-Q2) per system
to your order list. The holder can continuously be re-used and, thus it is not required for repeat orders.
Ordering Information
CombiChromTM
R&D: To order fully matched R&D CombiChromTM
 column kits simply add “CCRD” to the desired phase code:
Example: AS12S05CCRD
and you will receive one CombiScreenTM column 50 x 4.6 mm and one CombiPrepTM column 50 x 20 mm i.d. with
identical selectivity.
Guard cartridges and guard cartridge holders for all CombiScreenTM and CombiPrepTM columns are available on
request.